
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 15, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from G-MU-20 UO-3 to PUD-G #23, located at 1290 

Williams Street in Council District 10.

20-0929

Scott Robinson

Adopts the East Central Area Plan, as part of the city’s 

Comprehensive Plan.

20-0930

Scott Robinson

Approves an interim zoning regulation to allow certain 

temporary unlisted uses in former Chapter 59 zone 

districts due to COVID-19.

20-0961

Councilmember Sandoval

Consent Items

Relinquishes a portion of two dry utility easements, as 

established in the High Point Subdivision Filing No.3, 

Recordation No. 2020036314, located near Argonne 

Street and 66th Place and near Ceylon Street, Ceylon 

Court, and 65th Avenue in Council District 11.

20-0916

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16868
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16869
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16900
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16855


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, September 15, 2020

Amends a contract with Summer Scholars by adding 

$117,416 for a new total of $744,916 for after school 

recreation programs and swim lessons, citywide. No 

change to contract duration (201522227).

20-0925

Approves a non-financial license agreement in perpetuity 

with GKZ, Inc. for access and maintenance of Chief Hosa 

Road in Genesee Park, which serves as the sole access to 

the property at 26012 Chief Hosa Road in Jefferson 

County (202055378).

20-0926

Amends revenue sharing contract with Denver Urban 

Gardens by adding one year for a new end date of 

5-21-21 for operating and maintaining multiple 

community garden sites on City property. No change to 

contract amount (201521600; 202055207).

20-0927

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16864
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16865
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16866

